
 
JR/SR HIGH SCHOOL WEEKLY BULLETIN 3/10/24 – 3/23/24 

 
         

 

Sunday, March 10, 2024    

1-3 pm Gym Reserved (Kessler)  

  
 

Monday, March 11, 2024     SPRING BREAK  NO SCHOOL 

 

 

Tuesday, March 12, 2024     SPRING BREAK  NO SCHOOL 

6-7 pm Library Reserved (J. Horman Elem. Boosters) 

 

 

Wednesday, March 13, 2024    SPRING BREAK  NO SCHOOL  

 

    

Thursday, March 14, 2024     SPRING BREAK  NO SCHOOL 

 

 

Friday, March 15, 2024     SPRING BREAK  NO SCHOOL 

 

 

Saturday, March 16, 2024   

    

 

Sunday, March 17, 2024    

1-3 pm Gym Reserved (Kessler)  

  
 

Monday, March 18, 2024     NO SCHOOL  Staff PD 

 

 

Tuesday, March 19, 2024     DAY 1 ODD A  Lunch:  Savory Breaded Chicken 

3:30 pm JH B/G Track begins in Cafeteria 

 

 

Wednesday, March 20, 2024    DAY 2 EVEN B  Lunch:  Nacho Bear 

7 am – 3 pm Theater Reserved (Schveiger/Barnes) 

9 am – 1 pm Student Council Blood Drive in Theater 

 

    

Thursday, March 21, 2024     DAY 3 ODD A  Lunch:  Lasagna 

6-8 pm Gym/Cafeteria Reserved (Brown/Kasik) 

6:00 pm NHS Rehearsal in Gym 

7:00 pm NHS Induction Ceremony & Reception in Gym/Cafeteria 

 

 

Friday, March 22, 2024     DAY 4 EVEN B  Lunch:  Pizza 

End Q3 – Midterm (PowerSchool progress reports pulled at noon on Monday, March 25) 

3rd pd. – ISASP Testing practice 

4:00 HS G Track/4:30 pm HS B Track @ Tri-Rivers Co-Ed Indoor @ Univ. of Dubuque         Dismiss 2:05   Bus 2:15 

7:00 pm Spring Play in Theater 

 

 

Saturday, March 23, 2024 

Granny Basketball in Gym 

7:00 pm Spring Play in Theater 


